
Hobart College XC

7th   September 2019
Race Distance First Name Surname Reg 2019 Gender Age Group Club Place Overall Time I/C A/S Female Interclub Points

Short 4.45 Phillip MCCONNON y M O/20 NS 1 1 15.52 10 6 ES 56 4.0

Short 4.45 Callum STEVENS y M U/20 OVA 2 2 16.36 10 5 NS 65 5.0

Short 4.45 Jamie LAURENCE y M U/20 OVA 3 3 17.32 8 4 SB 72 6.0

Short 4.45 Dylan BURNETT y M U/20 NS 4 4 18.03 6 3 OVA 5 2.0

Short 4.45 Noah PROPOSCH y M U/15 NS 5 5 18.50 10 2 TMA 20 3.0

Short 4.45 Marcus LENNON y M O/20 ES 6 6 19.11 8 1 UTAS 0 0.0

Short 4.45 Ebony WEBB y F U/20 ES 1 7 19.26 10 6

Short 4.45 Marcus DEGENAAR y M U/15 SB 7 8 19.29 8

Short 4.45 Jemima LENNON y F U/15 ES 2 9 19.41 10 5 Male Interclub Points

Short 4.45 Mark LYDEN y M O/20 SB 8 10 20.09 6 ES 36 4.0

Short 4.45 Paul LUTTRELL y M O/20 NS 9 11 20.17 5 NS 109 6.0

Short 4.45 Matthew LENNON y M O/50 ES 10 12 20.53 10 SB 83 5.0

Short 4.45 Anna SMEE y F O/40 SB 3 13 21.25 10 4 OVA 18 3.0

Short 4.45 Dean GIBLIN y M O/50 SB 11 14 21.26 8 TMA 9 2.0

Short 4.45 Ben HUGHES y M O/40 NS 12 15 21.57 10 UTAS 0 0.0

Short 4.45 Lucas ATKINSON y M U/15 NS 13 16 22.22 6

Short 4.45 Annie BURT y F O/40 SB 4 17 22.26 8 3

Short 4.45 Patrick LYDEN y M O/20 SB 14 18 22.30 4

Short 4.45 Callum DEGENAAR y M U/15 SB 15 19 22.58 5

Short 4.45 Kenneth ATKINSON y M O/40 NS 16 20 23.09 8

Short 4.45 Imogen LENNON y F U/15 ES 5 21 23.12 8 2

Short 4.45 Wayne CLARKE y M O/40 ES 17 22 23.23 6

Short 4.45 William CRAW y M O/20 ES 18 23 23.39 3

Short 4.45 Blake HOOKER y M U/15 NS 19 24 24.01 4

Short 4.45 Emma CRAW y F O/40 SB 6 25 24.05 6 1

Short 4.45 Anthony SANSOM y M O/50 NS 20 26 24.37 6

Short 4.45 Tim MCCONNON y M O/50 NS 21 27 24.47 5

Short 4.45 Lewis MITCHELMORE y M O/50 ES 22 28 25.29 4

Short 4.45 Annabella BURT y F U/15 SB 7 29 25.43 6

Short 4.45 Mel KEMP y F O/20 ES 8 30 25.44 10

Short 4.45 Jacqueline LIFFITON y F O/20 SB 9 31 25.52 8

Short 4.45 Suzanne MARGETTS y F O/40 NS 10 32 26.27 5

Short 4.45 Michael SULLIVAN y M O/20 SB 23 33 27.10 2

Short 4.45 Andree HURBURGH y F O/40 SB 11 34 27.16 4

Short 4.45 Angela PROPOSCH y F O/40 NS 12 35 27.20 3



Short 4.45 Abbie WEBB y F U/15 ES 13 36 27.23 5

Short 4.45 Poppy LENNON y F U/15 ES 14 37 27.29 4

Short 4.45 Jessica PALERMO y F O/20 SB - 38 27.31

Short 4.45 Karen HOOKER y F O/50 NS 15 39 28.06 10

Short 4.45 Tracey MCCONNON y F O/50 NS 16 40 28.41 8

Short 4.45 Carol BRISTOW y F O/50 NS 17 41 30.17 6

Short 4.45 John DALCO y M O/50 NS 24 42 30.50 3

Short 4.45 Ambrosia NEGRI y F U/20 NS - 43 31.03

Short 4.45 Paige ROWLANDS y F U/15 NS 18 44 32.35 3

Short 4.45 Leanne LAURENCE y F O/50 OVA 19 45 32.36 5

Short 4.45 Kathryn ELLSTON y F O/50 TMA 20 46 32.58 4

Short 4.45 Regina MAGIEROWSKI y F O/40 SB 21 47 33.46 2

Short 4.45 Tracy TAVASZ y F O/50 SB 22 48 33.57 3

Short 4.45 Robert CURTIS y M O/50 ES 25 49 35.18 2

Short 4.45 Wendy MEADOWCROFT y F O/50 NS - 50 36.02

Short 4.45 Zoe LOCKLEY y F U/20 NS 23 51 37.19 8

Short 4.45 Emma-Rose WILSON y F U/15 ES 24 52 37.41 2

Short 4.45 Cindy WILSON y F O/20 ES 25 53 38.06 6

Short 4.45 Jim COURT y M O/50 NS 26 54 38.23 1

Short 4.45 Jarrod SHAW y M O/40 SB 27 55 40.35 5

Short 4.45 Margaret HORNE y F O/50 NS 26 56 43.08 2

Short 4.45 Natalie FLEMING y F O/40 NS - 57 51.42

Short 4.45 Philip HAND y M O/50 TMA 28 58 51.42 1

Short 4.45 Alison SALTER y F O/50 ES 27 59 51.52 1

Short 4.45 Deborah TOWNROW y F O/50 SB 28 60 55.22 1



Race Distance First Name Surname Reg 2019 Gender Age Group Club Place Overall Time I/C A/S

Long 8.95 Christopher SULLIVAN y M O/20 SB 1 1 35.28 10 6

Long 8.95 Daniel SMEE y M O/40 SB 2 2 37.52 10 5

Long 8.95 Damon COURT y M O/40 NS 3 3 39.18 8 4

Long 8.95 Keith CAMERON-SMITH y M O/40 SB 4 4 39.35 6 3

Long 8.95 Anthony BAINES y M O/50 NS 5 5 39.40 10 2

Long 8.95 Tony MCINTYRE y M O/50 SB 6 6 39.52 8 1

Long 8.95 Trent HIRST y M O/20 NS 7 7 41.29 8

Long 8.95 Paul RISELEY y M O/50 SB 8 8 42.12 6

Long 8.95 Scott MACDONALD y M O/50 TMA 9 9 43.00 5

Long 8.95 David OBRIEN y M O/50 NS 10 10 43.43 4

Long 8.95 Michael DRIESSEN y M O/50 ES 11 11 43.46 3

Long 8.95 Francesca SMITH y F O/50 SB 1 12 44.18 10 6

Long 8.95 Tania ROWLANDS y F O/40 NS 2 13 45.27 10 5

Long 8.95 Phil TRACEY y M O/40 SB 12 14 45.48 5

Long 8.95 Ruth WILSON y F O/20 NS 3 15 46.25 10 4

Long 8.95 James HORNE y M O/40 NS 13 16 47.46 4

Long 8.95 Brett HENDERSON n M - - - 17 49.36

Long 8.95 Carolyn DAVIS y F O/50 TMA 4 18 52.30 8 3

Long 8.95 Tracey KEATING y F O/40 TMA 5 19 52.38 8 2

Long 8.95 Natasha WIGGINS y F O/20 SB 6 20 52.45 8 1

Long 8.95 Bob ROBERTSON y M O/50 TMA 14 21 55.00 2

Long 8.95 Shelley MILLER y F O/40 SB 7 22 55.34 6

Long 8.95 Phil HNIAT y M O/50 NS 15 23 56.07 1

Long 8.95 Darren GIFFARD y M O/50 TMA 16 24 58.05 1



Female Interclub Points R17 After R16 Total Male Interclub Points R17 After R16 Total

NS 65 5.0 95.0 100.0 NS 109 6.0 94.0 100.0

SB 72 6.0 81.0 87.0 SB 83 5.0 82.0 87.0

ES 56 4.0 64.0 68.0 ES 36 4.0 62.0 66.0

OVA 5 2.0 43.0 45.0 OVA 18 3.0 48.5 51.5

TMA 20 3.0 34.0 37.0 TMA 9 2.0 32.5 34.5

UTAS 0 0.0 11.0 11.0 UTAS 0 0.0 11.0 11.0



Female Athlete of the Season After R16 R17 Total Male Athlete of the Season After R16 R17 Total

Francesca SMITH SB 83 6 89 Phillip MCCONNON NS 82 6 88

Ebony WEBB ES 55 6 61 Jamie LAURENCE OVA 68 4 72

Ruth WILSON NS 56 4 60 Christopher SULLIVAN SB 62 6 68

Ruby SMEE SB 51 51 Callum STEVENS OVA 59 5 64

Mikayla IRELAND NS 51 51 Grant PAGE NS 49 49

Anita MCGINNISS SB 49 49 Robert ELKERTON OVA 43 43

Jemima LENNON ES 37 5 42 Daniel SMEE SB 32 5 37

Anna SMEE SB 30 4 34 Michael DAVIS NS 28 28

Lisa MCCONNON NS 33 33 Josh DURNO NS 27 27

Tania ROWLANDS NS 24 5 29 Dylan BURNETT NS 23 3 26

Melanie DANIELS NS 24 24 Damon COURT NS 19 4 23

Toni SPINKS SB 23 23 Nick EARL UTAS 18 18

Emily BEST NS 20 20 Anthony BAINES NS 15 2 17

Avalon  FORBES NS 17 17 Nick RADOVANOVIC SB 14 14

Sophie CONNOLLY ES 13 13 William ROBERTSON OVA 14 14

Jemina STUART-SMITH SB 12 12 Robbie NEILL SB 13 13

Fiona LENNON ES 11 11 Thomas WILSON UTAS 12 12

Emma HENKEL NS 11 11 Craig DOWNIE SB 10 10

Loren JOHNSTON ES 8 8 Ben DRIESSEN ES 8 8

Natalie FLEMING NS 8 8 Aaron HUMPHREY ES 5 5

Lynsey MAHER NS 7 7 Geoff RAYNER SB 5 5

Meriem DAOUI NS 6 6 Max CHISLETT NS 5 5

Annie BURT SB 3 3 6 Alexander KWA SB 4 4

Vanessa KEARNEY NS 4 4 Ben HIRST NS 4 4

Alice RANDALL OVA 3 3 Felix MEYER OVA 4 4

Metasebia DUGGAN OVA 3 3 Jarrod GIBSON ES 4 4

Jessica SMITH NS 3 3 Keith CAMERON-SMITH SB 1 3 4

Tracey KEATING TMA 1 2 3 Nathan MOREY OVA 3 3

Carolyn DAVIS TMA 3 3 Isaac BONSEY UTAS 3 3

Esther ZBINDEN TMA 2 2 David OBRIEN NS 3 3

Imogen LENNON ES 2 2 Marcus LENNON ES 2 1 3

Clare HAWTHORNE NS 1 1 Noah PROPOSCH NS 1 2 3

Marcia HUGHES NS 1 1 Dominic ANASTASIO OVA 2 2

Louise ELKERTON OVA 1 1 Nicholas COX NS 2 2

Natasha WIGGINS SB 1 1 Costan MAGNUSSEN ES 2 2

Emma CRAW SB 1 1 Jason ALLIE ES 1 1

Amsbury GIBSON OVA 1 1



Stephen EASTWOOD SB 1 1

Alvin JOHNS TMA 1 1

Robert KNIGHT SB 1 1

Tony MCINTYRE SB 1 1


